09-27-2001 101857737 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 9 21 01 Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION Formerly GREYHOUND FINANCIAL CAPITAL CORPO Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Name AFP IMAGING CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1) 250 CLEARBROOK ROAD Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) ELMSFORD City General Partnership	NEW YORK State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only
Name	Lines for the matrice of the	Turky orny.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 508	
Oonespone	Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 508	3-0492
Name	PHILLIPS, LYTLE, HITCHCOCK, BLAINE & HUBER LLP	
Address (line 1)	437 MADISON AVENUE	
Address (line 2)	NEW YORK, NY 10022	
Address (line 3)	ATTN: PAUL V. O'BRIEN	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 11
Tradomark	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration N	
045,769	404,745 1,221,518 1,310,94	1,496,601
385,301	1,211,338 1,206,04	1,514,204
	1,266,226 1,481,5	761,948
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	19
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	490,00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed 🗓 Deposit Account	<u> </u>
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Peul V. SBren

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0627

9/21/01

No

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEN	IARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of con	oveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION		9 21 01
Formerly [GREYHOUND FINANCIAL CAPITAL COR	PORATION	
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Co	rporation Association
Other			
X Citizensi	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name	AFP IMAGING CORPORATION		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	250 CLEARBROOK ROAD		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	ELMS FORD City	NEW YORK State/Country	10523 Zip Code
Individu X Corpora	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	NEW YORK	
	Application Number(s) or Reg		Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Regi	stration Number(s)
		1,151,573	
		1,240,105	
		616,530	
		992,533	
		1,583,375	
		1,714,854	



TRADEMARK AND PATENT RELEASE

WHEREAS, FINOVA Capital Corporation (successor-in-interest to Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation) is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, licenses, patents, patent registrations and patent applications owned or licensable by AFP Imaging Corporation (collectively, "Trademarks and Patents"), including, without limitation, those trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, licenses, patents, patent registrations and patent applications listed on Schedules A-1, A-2, B, C-1 and C-2 annexed hereto and described in the Security Agreement for Trademarks, Licenses and Patents dated as of November 22, 1993 by and between AFP Imaging Corporation ("Debtor") and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1092 and frame 0169 on January 10, 1994 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor, a New York corporation, is the owner of the Trademarks and Patents: and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Trademarks and Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in each of Debtor's Trademarks and Patents, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration, trademark application, patent, patent registration and patent application listed on Schedules A-1, A-2, B, C-1 and C-2 annexed hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0629

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark and Patent

Release to be duly executed by its officer as of the 21st day of September, 2001.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION (successorin-interest to Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation

Name: Betn Egan
Title: assistant Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

Westchester

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

)

On the M day of September, 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Beth Egan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24 - 4985818
Qualified in Kings County
Qualified in Kings August 26, 1993
Commission Expires August 26, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0630

Schedule A-1

United States Trademarks and Application:

		•
Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
1,221,518	Dec. 28, 1982	AFP & Design
1,211,338	Oct. 5, 1982	FILM-X-90
1,266,226	Feb. 4, 1984	AFP IMAGING & Design
1,310,946	Dec. 25, 1984	AFP IMAGING & Design
1,206,040	Aug. 24, 1982	KENRO
1,481,511	Mar. 22, 1988	CATHMAX
1,496,601	Jul. 19, 1988	CINEVIEW
1,514,204	Nov. 29, 1988	TATBATAD
761,948	Dec. 24, 1963	LOGE
1,151,573	Apr. 21, 1981	LOGELINE & Design
1,240,105	May 31, 1983	LOGE/ROBERTSON
616,530	Nov. 22, 1965	LOGETRONIC
992,533	Sep. 3, 1974	LOGEPRENE
1,583,375	Feb. 20, 1990	LOGETEK
1,714,854	Sep. 15, 1992	EXCEL & Design

REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0631

Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
045,769	Apr. 4, 1990	COLOR RED
385,301	May 3, 1993	17X
404,745	Jun. 28, 1993	IMAGE x-70
404,746	Jun. 28, 1993	X-MIND

Debtor: AFP Imaging Corporation

Secured Party: Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation

Schedule A-2

Foreign Trademerks and Applications

	•		
Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
Benelux	510346	Apr. 6, 1992	AFP IMAGING & Des
France	92414393	Sep. 25, 1992	AFP IMAGING & Des
Italy	523,277	Feb. 23, 1988	AFP IMAGING & Des
Mexico	298,916	May 8, 1984	AFP IMAGING & Des
Australia	A239,597	Jun. 8, 1970	LOGE
Benelux	35,056	Aug. 22, 1972	LOGE
Brazii	7200703/84	Jan. 31, 1984	LOGE
Switz.	361,368	Dec. 7, 1987	LOGE
China	208,717	May 30, 1984	LOGE
Canada	163,638	Jul. 4, 1969	LOGE
Denmark	3007/79	Oct. 19, 1979	LOGE
France	1,248,713	Oct. 21, 1983	LOGE
Sweden	123,883	Jun. 14, 1986	LOGE
U.K.	917,093	Nov. 10, 1967	LOGE
Germai.y	862,631	Nov. 5, 1969	LOGE
Australia	A238,395	Apr. 28, 1970	LOGE
Benelux	34,393	Aug. 27, 1972	LOGECOLOR

Switz.	381,984	Apr. 23, 1968	LCGECOLOR
Canada	161,441	Feb. 28, 1969	LOGECOLOR
Germany	862,127	Oct. 22, 1969	LOGECOLOR
Canada	163,639	Jul. 4, 1969	LOGEFLO
Canada	195,176	Nov. 2, 1973	LOGELITH
U.K.	999,581	Oct. 6, 1972	LOGESAVER
Canada	250,899	Oct. 2, 1980	LOGESCAN
Canada	172,550	Nov. 6, 1970	LOGESOL
Canada	190,245	Apr. 19, 1973	LOGETHERM
Australia	A238,399	Apr. 28, 1970	LOGETRONIC
Benelux	34,386	Aug. 17, 1982	LOGETRONIC
Switz.	311,960	Dec. 22, 1981	LOGETRONIC
China	207,560	Apr. 30, 1984	LOGETRONIC
Canada	118,224	May 27, 1960	LOGETRINIC
Denmark	760/80	Feb. 8, 1980	LOGETRONIC
France	1,248,714	Oct. 21, 1983	LOGETRONIC
Italy	394,078	Feb. 20, 1981	LOGETRONIC
Sweden	101,647	Dec. 8, 1961	LOGETRONIC
U.K.	796,266	May 12, 1960	LOGETRONIC
Germany	739,267	Aug. 16, 1860	LOGETRONIC
Australia	A238,400	Apr. 28, 1970	LOGETRONIC
U.K.	1,108,317	Sep. 28, 1973	LOGEPRENE

Switz.	284,08 8	Oct. 5, 1976	LOGETEC
U.K.	1434737	Aug. 3, 1990	AFP/DENT-X
Italy	523,278	Feb. 23, 1988	JENT-X
Canada	190,770	May 11, 1973	LOGELASOR
Japan	1,155,636	Sep. 26, 1975	LOGELASOR
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
Japan	111659/91	Oct. 25, 1991	CINEVIEW
Japan	033944/89	Mar. 24, 1989	DENT-X

Debtor: AFP Imaging Corporation

Secured Party: Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation

Schedule B

Licenses

AFP IMAGING CORPORATION is licensed by Forcx Corporation to use the mark FOROX, Reg. No. 896,019, registered August 4, 1970.

Schedule C-1

United States Patents and Applications

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
4,348,097	Sep. 7, 1982	Camera Positioning Apparatus
4,422,748	Dec. 27, 1983	Apparatus for Transporting and Processing Photographic Materials or the Like
4,526,457	Jul. 2, 1985	Buoyant Hanger Unit for Dental Film Chip
4,734,743	Mar. 29, 1988	Light Tight Sildable Transport
D-271,498	Nov. 22, 1983	Model 410 Dental Processor
Serial No.	Filing Date	IIde
901,038	Jun. 19, 1992	Method and Apparatus for Interconnecting Liquid Vessels

Debtor: AFP Imaging Corporation

Secured Party: Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation

Schedule C-2

Foreign Patents and Applications

Country	Patent No.	lasue Date	Title
Canada	1,1 78,100	Nov. 20, 1984	Carrier Transport Apparatus for Model 410 Dental Processor
EPO	067 ,486	Sept. 25, 1985	Carrier Transport Apparatus for Model 410 Dental Processor
Japan	1575219	Aug. 24, 1990	Carrier Transport Apparatus for Model 410 Dental Processor
Benelux	09079-00	Oct. 21, 1986	Model 410 Dental Processor
France	814,177	Dec. 1, 1981	Model 410 Dental Processor
Italy	23,717	Feb. 8, 1982	Model 410 Dental Processor
Japan	657,671	May 15, 1985	Model 410 Dental
Spain	513,012	Mar 11, 1983	Model 410 Dental Processor
U. Kingdom	1,003,943	Jun 8, 1386	Model 410 Dental Processor
Germany	MR 18,813	Feb. 8, 1982	Model 410 Dental Processor